
Day 3 Total Incremental Directions Road Place / Notes

FK5 4EG Start Premier Inn Falkirk (Larbert), Bellsdyke Rd, Larbert

L Glenbervie

0.1 RA - 2nd Ex A88 / Bellsdyke Road

0.9 0.8 RA - 2nd Ex A88 / Bellsdyke Road

1.2 0.3 RA - 2nd Ex A88 / Bellsdyke Road

2.1 0.9 RA - 2nd Ex A88 / Bellsdyke Road (over M9)

3.8 1.7 RA - 2nd Ex A905

FK3 8XP Petrol 6 2.2 RA - 4th Ex BP Petrol Garage (under M9)

6 0 RA - 2nd A905 (under M9)

8.6 2.6 RA - 2nd Ex A905

9.2 0.6 RA - 2nd Ex (under M9)

9.3 0.1 RA - 3rd Ex (slip road) M / A876

10.4 1.1 RA - 2nd A876 (over Clackmannanshire Bridge)

13 2.6 RA - 1st A977

13.2 0.2 RA - 3rd Ex A977

20.6 7.4 SB Powmill 

25.1 4.5 L no name (after field before woods)

26.2 1.1 TJ - L A918

26.4 0.2 TJ - R A91 

28.5 2.1 (over M90) A91

28.6 0.1 SB Milnathort

29 0.4 RA - 2nd Ex A911 / New Road

29.1 0.1 Continue B996 / Perth Road

30.6 1.5 Slip road continue A91

41.7 11.1 RA - 1st Ex A92

52.7 11 RA - 2nd Ex A92

54 1.3 RA - 2nd Ex A92 (to Tay Road Bridge)

55.3 1.3 RA - 1st Ex A92 (over Tay Road Bridge)

58.3 3 Continue junction becomes A930 Brought Ferry Road

58.7 0.4 RA - 3rd Ex A930 / Dundee Road West
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60.1 1.4 R Dundee Road

60.3 0.2 continue becomes Brook Steet

60.7 0.4 L St Vincent Street

60.8 0.1 TJ - R A930 / Monifieth Road

DD5 2SQ Petrol 61.6 0.8 on R A930 / Dalhousie Road (ESSO)

62 0.4 continue becomes A930 / Ferry Street

63.4 1.4 RA - 2nd Ex A930 / Barry Road

DD7 7NY Waypoint 66.5 3.1 L (before RA) Carnoustie / The Craw's Nest

66.5 0 L A930 / Barry Road

TD8 6XH 66.6 0.1 RA - 1st Ex no name

67.9 1.3 R (having crossed over A92)

73.4 5.5 RA - 2nd Ex A92

74.5 1.1 MRA - 1st Ex B964 / Dundee Road

74.6 0.1 MRA - 2nd Ex B964 / Infermery Brae

75.1 0.5 TJ - R B9095 / Keptie Street

TD2 6PA Petrol 75.1 0 L B964 / Lochlands Street

75.3 0.2 TJ - R A933 / Cairnie Street

75.4 0.1 RA - 1st Ex A933 / Guthrie Port

75.5 0.1 L  Grant Road

DD11 1JY 75.7 0.2 L Piebob's Bakery, Montrose St, Brechin

75.7 0 R and R A92

76.5 0.8 RA - 1st Ex A92 / Montrose Road

86.7 10.2 RA - 1st Ex A92 (over Montrose Bridge)

87.2 0.5 MRA - 2nd Ex A92 / Basin View

88 0.8 RA - 2nd Ex A92 / Basin View

88.2 0.2 RA - 1st Ex A92 / N Esk Street

0 -88.2 MRA - 2nd Ex / straight on

88.8 88.8 Slight R A92 / Charleton Road

109 20.2 over A90 and merge A90

123 14 RA - 3rd Ex B9077
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124 1 RA - 1st Ex B9077 (over River Dee)

124.1 0.1 RA - 3rd Ex A945 / Riverside Drive

126 1.9 XR (lights) - R A956 / Trinity Quay

126.1 0.1 RA - 2nd Ex A956 / Trinity Quay

126.2 0.1 R at XR (lights) A956 / King Street

AB24 3DF Petrol 127 0.8 R Tesco / ESSO

127 0 R A956 / King Street

128 1 RA - 2nd Ex A956 / King Street (over River Don)

128.7 0.7 RA - 2nd Ex A956 / Elton Road

129 0.3 RA - 2nd Ex A92

130 1 RA - 2nd Ex A92

132 2 A92 merges with A90 A90

141 9 RA - 2nd Ex A90

142 1 RA - 2nd Ex A90

145 3 Slight L A952

155 10 RA - 2nd Ex A952

162 7 continue merge with A90

Petrol 167 5 LHS SPAR

AB43 9HU 167 0 L Gray & Adams, South Rd, Fraserburg

167 0 L A90 / A98 / Macnochie Road

198 31 L A98

219 21 RA - 3rd Ex A96

220 1 RA - 2nd Ex A96

221 1 RA - 2nd Ex A96

222 1 RA - 2nd Ex A96

225 3 RA - 1st Ex A96

226 1 RA - 2nd Ex A96

227 1 RA - 2nd Ex A96

228 1 RA - 2nd Ex A96

228.1 0.1 R Linkwood Way
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IV30 1HY Hotel 228.1 0 on L Premier Inn Elgin, 15 Linkwood Way, Elgin
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